
Compliance Officers

Organization Representative Title Email Phone
AbbVie Inc. Sanjay A. Narayan Vice President & Chief Ethics and Compliance Officer sanjay.narayan@abbvie.com 847-936-4455
Amgen Inc. Nancy Grygiel Senior Vice President, Chief Compliance Officer ngrygiel@amgen.com 805-447-6217
Anacor Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Ryan T. Sullivan Senior Vice President and General Counsel complianceofficer@anacor.com 650-543-7500

Astellas Pharma US, LLC Allyson Behm
VP, Global Business Partner - US, Established, Japan & 
Global Functions allyson.behm@astellas.com 847-224-5948

AstraZeneca LP Barbara McCullough Vice President, BBU Compliance & Sustainability barbara.mccullough@astrazeneca.com 302-545-9343
Bayer Corporation Lawrence Platkin Vice President and Compliance Officer lawrence.platkin@bayer.com 973-305-5439
Biogen Soph Sophocles Chief Compliance Officer soph.sophocles@biogen.com 781-464-1943
Boehringer Ingelheim 
Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Glen Haith, Esq. VP, Chief Ethics and Compliance Officer glen.haith@boehringer-ingelheim.com 203-904-1401

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company Cari Gallman Chief Compliance and Ethics Officer cari.gallman@bms.com
Celgene Corporation Maria E. Pasquale EVP and Chief Compliance Officer mpasquale@celgene.com 908-673-9757
Cell Therapeutics, Inc. Steven E. Benner, M.D. Executive Vice President & Chief Medical Officer sbenner@ctiseattle.com 206-272-4652
Corcept Therapeutics Inc. G. Charles Robb Chief Business Officer and Chief Compliance Officer crobb@corcept.com 650-688-8783
Cumberland Pharmaceuticals Inc. James Herman Corporate Compliance Officer jherman@cumberlandpharma.com 615-255-0068
Daiichi Sankyo, Inc. Matt Allegrucci Vice President, Chief Ethics & Compliance Officer mallegrucci@dsi.com 908-992-6674

Eisai Inc. Vincent P. Andrews
Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Chief
Compliance Officer

vincent_andrews@eisai.com 201-746-2938

Eli Lilly and Company Alonzo Weems
Executive Vice President, Enterprise Risk Management 
and Chief Ethics and Compliance Officer

weems_alonzo@lilly.com 317-277-1307

EMD Serono, Inc. Betania Glorio Chief Compliance Officer betania.glorio@merckgroup.com

Endo Pharmaceuticals Inc. Jon Smollen
Executive Vice President & Chief Compliance Officer, 
Corporate Compliance & Business Practices

smollen.jon@endo.com  610-387-6811

Exelixis, Inc. Pamela Simonton
Executive Vice President, General Counsel &
Chief Compliance Officer

johnston.sean@gene.com 650-225-3562

Ferring Pharmaceuticals Leonardo Silva Chief Compliance and Global Privacy Officer leonardo.silva@ferring.com 973-796-1632

Genentech, Inc. Sean Johnston
Senior Vice President, Secretary and Chief
Compliance Officer, Head of Legal Affairs, North America

kentz.frederick@gene.com 650-467-2160

Genzyme Corporation Shannon Kelly Head of North America Ethics and Business Integrity shannon.kelley@sanofi.com 617-768-6852
GlaxoSmithKline Chris Royal Vice President, US Pharma Ethics and Compliance chris.m.royal@gsk.com 919-698-1424

Grifols, Inc. David Bell
Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Chief 
Compliance Officer

david.bell@grifols.com 323-227-7540

Helsinn Therapeutics (US), Inc. Thomas Behan Executive Director, Head of Compliance (US) thomas.behan@helsinn.com 908-448-7943
Horizon Pharma Timothy Ayers Vice President, Chief Compliance Officer tayers@horizonpharma.com 224-383-3210
Incyte Corporation Jill Dailey Chief Compliance Officer jdailey@incyte.com 302-498-5654
Ipsen Biopharmaceuticals, Inc. Giota Papmarkou VP, Business Ethics, NA & Global Monitoring giota.papamarkou@ipsen.com +33 608707246
Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Robert McKague SVP, Associate General Counsel & Chief Compliance bob.mckague@jazzpharma.com 650-492-0938
Johnson & Johnson 
(Pharmaceutical

Sujata Dayal
Vice President Health Care Compliance,
Pharmaceuticals

sdayal@its.jnj.com

LEO Pharma Inc. Keith Bernius
U.S. Chief Financial Officer & VP Business Operations; 
Chief Compliance Officer

KHBUS@leo-pharma.com 973-637-1690

Lundbeck LLC Puja Leekha Vice President & Chief Compliance Officer plee@lundbeck.com 224-551-8309
Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals Kassie Harrold Executive Vice Preident & Chief Compliance Officer kassie.harrold@mnk.com 314-654-3059

Marathon Pharmaceuticals, LLC Patrick J. Morris
Executive Vice President, Legal Affairs, M & A,
General Counsel and Corporate Compliance Officer

pmorris@marathonpharma.com 224-515-3402

Medivation Inc. Jennifer J. Rhodes General Counsel and Chief Compliance Officer jennifer.rhodes@medivation.com 415-432-6721

Merck & Co., Inc. Isabel Duffy
Senior Vice President and Chief Ethics and Compliance 
Officer

isabel.duffy@merck.com 267-305-2094

Millennium Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Elizabeth A. Lewis
Vice President, Deputy General Counsel and Chief
Compliance Officer

lilewis@mpi.com 617-444-1693

Novartis Pharmaceuticals 
Corporation

Shefali Kothari
Vice President, Ethics, Risk & Compliance, Chief 
Compliance Officer US shefali.kothari@novartis.com 862-369-8022

Noven Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Elysa Mantel Corporate Counsel emantel@noven.com
Novo Nordisk Inc. Jill Fallows Macaluso CVP, Chief Ethics, Compliance and Privacy Officer jmfa@novonordisk.com 609-919-7934
Otsuka America Pharmaceutical, 
Inc. (OAPI)

Kevin Henley Vice President & US Chief Compliance Officer kevin.henley@otsuka-us.com

Pfizer Inc Rady Johnson Chief Compliance and Risk Officer rady.johnson@pfizer.com
Purdue Pharma L.P. Bert Weinstein Vice President, Corporate Compliance bert.weinstein@pharma.com  203-588-8288
Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Beth F. Levine Chief Compliance Officer beth.levine@regeneron.com 914-785-3096
Sanofi US Shannon Kelley Head of US Ethics & Business Integrity shannon.kelley@sanofi.com 617-768-6852

Sentynl Therapeutics, Inc Michael Hercz
Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Chief
Compliance Officer

mhercz@sentynl.com 858-433-5355

Shionogi Inc. Joseph Spagnardi EVP, Legal & Compliance joseph.spagnardi@shionogi.com 973-307-3370

Shire Pharmaceuticals, LLC Caroline H. West
Senior Vice President, Chief Compliance and Risk
Officer

cwest@shire.com 484-595-8808

Sigma-Tau Pharmaceuticals, Inc. David Sandoval Director of Legal Affairs & Chief Compliance Officer david.sandoval@sigmatau.com  301-948-1041

Solstice Neurosciences, Inc. Paul Nemeth
Vice President of Regulatory Affairs and Acting
Compliance Officer

paul.nemeth@solsticeneuro.com 267-620-8030

Sucampo Thompas Knapp Senior Vice President, General Counsel & Corporate tknapp@sucampo.com 301-961-3400
Sunovion Pharmaceuticals Inc. Matthew D'Ambrosio Senior Vice President, Chief Compliance and Ethics Officer matthew.dambrosio@sunovion.com 508-787-4167
Takeda Pharmaceutical U.S.A., Inc. Nereyda Garcia Head of Ethics & Compliance US BU nereyda.garcia@takeda.com 781-427-3043
Theravance, Inc. Bradford J. Shafer Senior Vice President & General Counsel bshafer@theravance.com 650-808-6000
UCB, Inc. Clive Davis VP & Chief Compliance Officer USA clive.davis@ucb.com 770-970-8372
XenoPort, Inc. Tanya Ivanov Compliance Officer, Corporate Counsel tanya.ivanov@xenoport.com 408-616-7200
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Zogenix, Inc. Steven A. Johnson Compliance Officer sjohnson@zogenix.com 866-964-3649
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